To submit their tender, quote your minimum rates on the enclosed bill of 
quantity. The General terms & conditions of the service contract are also enclosed, which are 
binding to both IIML-NC and the Bidder. 

Name of work : 
Providing Kitchen Ventilation Arrangement at 
IIM Lucknow, Noida Campus 

Earnest Money : 
Rs. 55,428/- (Fifty-five thousand four hundred twenty-
eight rupees only.) 

Total Estimated Cost : 
Rs. 27,71,371/- (Twenty-seven lakh seventy-one 
thousand three hundred seventy-one rupees only) 

Period of Contract : 60 days from LOI/WO 

Date of issue of tender document : As mentioned in E-procure portal 

Date Pre-Bid Meeting : As mentioned in E-procure portal 

Late Date for Submission Tender 
Document 

: As mentioned in E-procure portal

[...]

The bidder will ensure timely completion of the awarded work and agree and accept all the above Terms 

and Conditions completely in all respect. 

B. INSTRUCTION TO TENDERER 

(i) The Tenderer shall read the document carefully before filling it. 

(ii) The bidder who submitted the EMD amount of Rs. 55,428/- (Fifty-five thousand four 

hundred twenty-eight rupees only.) to participate in the tender NIT NO. IIML-

NC/ESTATE/KITCHEN VENTILATION/2025/A/02 Dated-06-01-2026 (if cancelled due to 

technical reasons) need NOT to submit EMD again. Such Bidder are requested to 

provide proof of previous payment details in their technical bid.

[...]

the contractor in the event 

of not 
fulfilling provision 

Figures Words 

1 

Graduate 
Engineer 

I/M 
Or 

Diploma 
Engineer 

Electrical 

Project Manager 
cum 

Planning/quality
/ site/Billing 

Engineer 

2 or 5 
respectively 

1 

Rs. 
15,000/- 

Per 
Month 

Rs. Fifteen 
Thousand 
per Month 

Assistant Engineers retired from Government services that are holding Diploma will be treated at 
par with Graduate Engineers. Diploma holder with minimum 10-year relevant experience with a 
reputed construction co. can be treated at par with Graduate Engineers for the purpose of such